hydrolysis was initiated by adding snake venom (3 mg/ml) (15 ml), and a test tube containing normal saline only serves as a control. A 

decline in pH of the mixture was recorded after two (2) minutes using a pH meter. One (1) unit decline in pH is proportional to one 

hundred and thirty-three (133) μmole of fatty acid released. Enzyme activity is reported as μmole of fatty acid released per minute. The 

catalytic and percentage enzyme activity are calculated using the formulae below:  

Enzyme Activity (μmole FA/min) = 
μmole of FA released

[...]

75 21.27±1.19c 

Values are presented as mean ± SEM (n = 4). Values having different superscripts are significant (P<0.05). Analyzed with ANOVA through Duncan 

multiple comparison test using SPSS version 20.0. 

Column Chromatographic Fractions  

A total of one hundred and fifty-seven (157) eluted fractions are collected from the column chromatography. Based on the thin-layer 

chromatography, fractions with similarities in retention factor (Rf) values are pooled together Table 2.  

Table 2: TLC-guided Pooled Chromatographic Fractions

[...]

affinities of cinnamic acid derivatives and some protein targets between the range of -6.3 to -7.0 kcal/mol. 

5. CONCLUSION 

The present study revealed that the F. albida root aqueous fraction was the most effective in neutralizing B. arietans venom in an in vivo 

assay. A hundred and fifty-seven (157) column chromatographic fractions were obtained, which were pooled into 21 pooled 

chromatographic fractions using thin-layer chromatography. Pooled chromatographic fraction 18 (PCF18) exhibits the most potent 

inhibitory effect against B. arietans venom Proteinases and phospholipase A2 enzymes.